Multinet

Ancillary Reference Charges & Other Charges

Regulated & Approved Charges in Access Arrangements

Code

METON
METREM
METINV
METPLG
SPRDB
GMETON
GMTREM
GMTINV
GMTPLG
GSPMR
SERABL
GSRABL

Service Description

Meter Turn On / or Reconnect

Meter Removal - Various

Meter Investigation — High Account Investigation

Meter Disconnection — Use of locks & plugs

Special Meter Read

Gippsland Meter Turn On / or Reconnect

Gippsland Meter Removal - Various

Gippsland Meter Investigation — High Account Investigation

Gippsland Meter Disconnection — Use of locks & plugs

Gippsland Special Meter Read

Service Line Abolishment

Gippsland Service Line Abolishment

Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply — paved (without traffic Mgt)
Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply — paved (with traffic Mgt)
Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply — unpaved (without traffic Mgt)
Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply — unpaved (with traffic Mgt)

GST Exc
2023/24

49.17
69.68
166.51
58.33
7.47
49.17
69.68
166.51
58.33
7.47
150.32
150.32
3,717.33
4,606.48
1,764.35
2,431.21

GST Inc
2023/24

54.09
76.65
183.16
64.16
8.22
54.09
76.65
183.16
64.16
8.22
165.35
165.35
4,089.06
5,067.12
1,940.79
2,674.34

Charges to be made at Recoverable Rates *Customers may be required to contribute for the excess service charge for some of the services described below. Multinet will determine

the charge on a project by project basis.

Code

SERVSS
SERVSL
GSERVS
GSERVL
CUTOFF
METUP
REGUP
METNAT
MTONAH
GCTOFF
GMETUP
GREGUP
GMTNAT
GMTONA

20604
20606
16234
20519
20381

Service Description

Service Visit - Short

Service Visit — Long (hourly rate)

Gippsland Service Visit - Short

Gippsland Service Visit — Long (hourly rate)

Meter Disconnection — excavating & shutting service fee

Request for Meter Upgrade

Regulator Upgrade

Meter Investigation - NATA Test, accuracy within Code

Meter Turn On / or Reconnect (A/H 4pm - 8pm)

Gippsland Meter Disconnection — excavating & shutting service tee
Gippsland Request for Meter Upgrade

Gippsland Regulator Upgrade

Gippsland Meter Investigation - NATA Test, accuracy within Code
Gippsland Meter Turn On / or Reconnect (A/H 4pm - 8pm)

*Capital Recovery (Excess services and other related asset related)
*Expense Recovery (Meter Alter Position (WAFsS)

*Recoverable Works (Damages)

*Major Gas Alterations : Customer Contributions

*Minor Gas Alterations: 3rd Party Requests

GST Exc
2023

55.00
111.29
73.15
148.05
769.59
122.34
122.34
769.59
160.60
1,023.59
162.75
162.75
1,023.59
213.61

RW
RW
RW
RW
RW

1,125.95
179.03
179.03

1,125.95
234.97

RW
RW
RW
RW
RW

LCC OMR Charges (Monthly Rate)

(ol [}

OMR A
OMR B
OMR C
OMR D

Service Description

Tariff D - Datalogger with comms.
Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with commes.
Tariff V/L - >5Tj Datalogger

Tariff D - Datalogger with no comms.

GST Exc
2023/24

551.27
643.80

92.54
527.35

GST Inc
2023/24

606.39
708.18
101.79
580.08

Service Description - (Annual Rates)

GST Exc

GST Inc

OMR A
OMR B
OMR C
OMR D

Tariff D - Datalogger with comms.
Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with commes.
Tariff V/L - >5Tj Datalogger

Tariff D - Datalogger with no commes.

2023/24

6,615.42
7,725.94
1,110.50
6,328.33

2023/24

7,276.96
8,498.53
1,221.55
6,961.16




