Multinet Ancillary Reference Charges & Other Charges					
	& Approved Charges in Access Arrangements				
Code	Service Description	GST Exc 2023/24	GST Inc 2023/24		
1ETON	Meter Turn On / or Reconnect	49.17	54.09		
1ETREM	Meter Removal - Various	69.68	76.65		
METINV	Meter Investigation – High Account Investigation	166.51	183.16		
METPLG	Meter Disconnection – Use of locks & plugs	58.33	64.16		
SPRDB	Special Meter Read	7.47	8.22		
SMETON	Gippsland Meter Turn On / or Reconnect	49.17	54.09		
GMTREM	Gippsland Meter Removal - Various	69.68	76.65		
GMTINV	Gippsland Meter Investigation – High Account Investigation	166.51	183.16		
GMTPLG	Gippsland Meter Disconnection – Use of locks & plugs	58.33	64.16		
GSPMR	Gippsland Special Meter Read	7.47	8.22		
SERABL	Service Line Abolishment	150.32	165.35		
SSRABL	Gippsland Service Line Abolishment	150.32	165.35		
	Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – paved (without traffic Mgt)	3,717.33	4,089.06		
	Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – paved (with traffic Mgt)	4,606.48	5,067.12		
	Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – unpaved (without traffic Mgt)	1,764.35	1,940.79		
	Installation of a second service value in a pit and disconnect gas supply – unpaved (with traffic Mgt)	2,431.21	2,674.34		
	be made at Recoverable Rates *Customers may be required to contribute for the excess service charge for some of the services described below. Multinet will determine				
he charge on a	project by project basis.				
Code	Service Description	GST Exc	GST Inc		
couc		2023	2023		
SERVSS	Service Visit - Short	55.00	60.50		
SERVSL	Service Visit – Long (hourly rate)	111.29	122.42		
GSERVS	Gippsland Service Visit - Short	73.15	80.47		
GSERVL	Gippsland Service Visit – Long (hourly rate)	148.05	162.85		
CUTOFF	Meter Disconnection – excavating & shutting service fee	769.59	846.55		
METUP		122.34	134.57		
	Request for Meter Upgrade				
REGUP	Regulator Upgrade	122.34	134.57		
METNAT	Meter Investigation - NATA Test, accuracy within Code	769.59	846.55		
MTONAH	Meter Turn On / or Reconnect (A/H 4pm - 8pm)	160.60	176.66		
GCTOFF	Gippsland Meter Disconnection – excavating & shutting service tee	1,023.59	1,125.95		
GMETUP	Gippsland Request for Meter Upgrade	162.75	179.03		
GREGUP	Gippsland Regulator Upgrade	162.75	179.03		
GMTNAT	Gippsland Meter Investigation - NATA Test, accuracy within Code	1,023.59	1,125.95		
GMTONA	Gippsland Meter Turn On / or Reconnect (A/H 4pm - 8pm)	213.61	234.97		
20604	*Capital Recovery (Excess services and other related asset related)	RW	RW		
20606	*Expense Recovery (Meter Alter Position (WAFs)	RW	RW		
16234	*Recoverable Works (Damages)	RW	RW		
20519	*Major Gas Alterations : Customer Contributions *Miner Cas Alterations: 2rd Barty Requests	RW RW	RW		
20381	*Minor Gas Alterations: 3rd Party Requests	RW	RW		
LCC OMR C	harges (Monthly Rate)				
Code	Service Description	GST Exc	GST Inc		
		2023/24	2023/24		
omr a	Tariff D - Datalogger with comms.	551.27	606.39		
OMR B	Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with comms.	643.80	708.18		
OMR C	Tariff V/L - >5Tj Datalogger	92.54	101.79		
DMR D	Tariff D - Datalogger with no comms.	92.54 527.35	580.08		
Code	Service Description - (Annual Rates)	GST Exc 2023/24	GST Inc 2023/24		
		2023/24	2023/24		
MR A	Tariff D - Datalogger with comms.	6,615.42	7,276.96		
omr b	Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with comms.	7.725.94	8,498,53		

OMR B	Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with comms.	7,725.94	8,498.53
OMR C	Tariff V/L - >5Tj Datalogger	1,110.50	1,221.55
OMR D	Tariff D - Datalogger with no comms.	6,328.33	6,961.16